507881970 05/01/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7929098

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY previously recorded on Reel 026888 Frame 0600. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRUNO KURTIC	09/07/2011
STEFAN CHRISTOPH ZIER	09/07/2011
CHRISTIAN FRIEDRICH BEEDGEN	09/07/2011
KUMAR SAURABH	09/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMO LOGIC, INC.
Street Address:	855 MAIN ST.
City:	REDWOOD CITY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94063

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13174003
Application Number:	14485454
Application Number:	15095811
Application Number:	16670255

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Email:request@slwip.comCorrespondent Name:SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Addroop Line 1.	
Address Line 1:	P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 5540	5402
---	------

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5872.000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANA JOHNSON
SIGNATURE:	/Diana Johnson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2023

Total Attachments: 8

source=5872.002US1 5872.002US2 5872.002US3 5872.002US4 Corrective Assignment signed#page1.tif source=5872.002US1 5872.002US2 5872.002US3 5872.002US4 Corrective Assignment signed#page2.tif source=5872.002US1 5872.002US2 5872.002US3 5872.002US4 Corrective Assignment signed#page3.tif source=5872.002US1 5872.002US2 5872.002US3 5872.002US4 Corrective Assignment signed#page4.tif source=5872.002US1 5872.002US2 5872.002US3 5872.002US4 Corrective Assignment signed#page5.tif source=5872.002US1 5872.002US2 5872.002US3 5872.002US4 Corrective Assignment signed#page5.tif source=5872.002US1 5872.002US2 5872.002US3 5872.002US4 Corrective Assignment signed#page6.tif source=5872.002US1 5872.002US2 5872.002US3 5872.002US4 Corrective Assignment signed#page6.tif source=5872.002US1 5872.002US2 5872.002US3 5872.002US4 Corrective Assignment signed#page7.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-18) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 10/31/2024) Docket Number: <u>5872.002US1, 5872.002US2, 5872.002US3 5872.002US4</u> U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

|--|

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Bruno Kurtic, Stefan Christoph Zier, Christian Friedrich Beedgen, Kumar Saurabh

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

[]Yes [X]No

3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):

Execution Date(s): <u>September 7, 2011, September 7, 2011, September 7, 2011, September 7, 2011</u>

[] Assignment [] Merger

- [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name
- [] Joint Research Agreement
- [] Government Interest Assignment

[] Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License

[X] Other - Corrective Assignment- correcting the

receiving party previously recorded at Reel 026888 and Frame 0600

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): [] This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63)

A. Patent Application No.(s)

Serial No. 13174003 Serial No. 14485454 Serial No. 15095811 Serial No. 16670255

Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Jose M. Nunez

Address:

Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 Phone Number: (408) 780-7712 Docket Number: <u>5872.002US1</u> Email Address: request@slwip.com

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name:	Sumo Logic, Inc.
Street Address:	855 Main St.
City:	Redwood City
State/Province:	CALIFORNIA
Zip:	94063
Country:	United States of America
Additional name(□Yes ⊠ N	s) & address(es) attached? o

B. Patent No.(s)

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$<u>0.00</u>

[]Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-0743[]Enclosed[] None required (government interest not affecting title)

 Payment Information Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 Authorized User Name: Jose M. Nunez

9.	Signature:
----	------------

Jose M. Nunez/Reg. No. 59,979 Name of Person Signing 1-127-

/

May 1, 2023

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 8

Signature

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 PATENT

REEL: 063500 FRAME: 0925

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

	'E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CON	VEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PAR	ΤΥ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Bruno Kurtic			09/07/2011	
Stefan Christoph 2	Zier		09/07/2011	
Christian Friedrich	Beedgen		09/07/2011	
Kumar Saurabh			09/07/2011	
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA			
Name:	Sumo Logic			
Street Address:	605 Castro S	t		
City:	Mountain Vie	W		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94043			
ç				
<u>}</u>	ty Type	1	mber	
	ty Type	Nu 13174003	mber	
Proper	ty Type er:	1	mber	
Proper Application Numb	ty Type er:	13174003	mber	
Proper Application Numb	ty Type er: ICE DATA (408)97 408-207	13174003 3-2595 '-4763	mber	
Proper Application Numb CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email:	ty Type er: ICE DATA (408)97 408-207 mhuang	13174003 3-2595 -4763 @ip-patent.com		
Proper Application Numb CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence</i> w	ty Type er: ICE DATA (408)97 408-207 mhuang	13174003 3-2595 '-4763		
Proper Application Numb CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email:	ty Type er: ICE DATA (408)97 408-207 mhuang will be sent to the e-	13174003 3-2595 -4763 @ip-patent.com		
Proper Application Numb CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>US Mail</i> . Correspondent Nat Address Line 1:	ty Type er: ICE DATA (408)97 408-207 mhuang will be sent to the e- me: Van Pel 10050 h	13174003 3-2595 -4763 @ip-patent.com <i>mail address first; if that is unsuccessful</i> t, Yi & James LLP I. Foothill Blvd., Suite 200		
Proper Application Numb CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>US Mail</i> . Correspondent Nat	ty Type er: ICE DATA (408)97 408-207 mhuang will be sent to the e- me: Van Pel 10050 h	13174003 3-2595 -4763 @ip-patent.com <i>mail address first; if that is unsuccessful</i> t, Yi & James LLP		
Proper Application Numb CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>US Mail</i> . Correspondent Nat Address Line 1:	ty Type er: ICE DATA (408)97 408-207 mhuang ill be sent to the e- me: Van Pel 10050 N Cupertii	13174003 3-2595 -4763 @ip-patent.com <i>mail address first; if that is unsuccessful</i> t, Yi & James LLP I. Foothill Blvd., Suite 200		
Proper Application Numb CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>US Mail</i> . Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ty Type er: ICE DATA (408)97 408-207 mhuang will be sent to the e- me: Van Pel 10050 h Cupertii	13174003 3-2595 -4763 @ip-patent.com <i>mail address first; if that is unsuccessful</i> t, Yi & James LLP I. Foothill Blvd., Suite 200 to, CALIFORNIA 95014		
Proper Application Numb CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ty Type er: ICE DATA (408)97 408-207 mbuang MI be sent to the e- me: Van Pel 10050 M Cupertin Cupertin CET NUMBER:	13174003 3-2595 -4763 @ip-patent.com <i>mail address first; if that is unsuccessful</i> t, Yi & James LLP I. Foothill Blvd., Suite 200 to, CALIFORNIA 95014 SUMOP002		

PATENT REEL: 026888 FRAME: 0600 PATENT REEL: 063500 FRAME: 0926

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I/we the undersigned inventor(s) have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

SELECTIVE STRUCTURE PRESERVING OBFUSCATION

for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 30, 2011, and which bears the Application No. 13/174,003 (the "Application");

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

Sell, assign, and transfer to Sumo Logic, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 605 1) Castro St, Mountain View, CA 94043, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) (including foreign applications) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application and/or in any provisional application to which the above referenced application claims priority.

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from 2) said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts 3) which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said Application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the 4) Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

Warrant and represent that I/we have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or 5) understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s). 1)Signature: Typed Name Brune Kur Signature: 2)mistoph Zier Typed Name: Stefan,C Signature: 3) Typed Name: Chhist an Friedrich Beedgen Signature: 4) Typed Name: Kumar Shurabh

Date: 09/07/2011

Atty Dkt. No. SUMOP002

RECORDED: 09/12/2011

PATENT REEL: 063500 FRAME: 0927

DECLARATION OF ASSIGNEE

Applicant has identified a typographical error for the name of the Assignee/Applicant in the assignments recorded at the reel/frame numbers listed in Schedule A (attached). Applicant declares that the Assignments were executed in the name of **Sumo Logic** where the accurate name of the Applicant/Assignee is **Sumo Logic, Inc.**

Applicant hereby requests correction of the Applicant/Assignee name in the assignments recorded at the reel/frame numbers listed in Schedule A from **Sumo Logic** to **Sumo Logic**, **Inc.**

Any available inventor named in these patent applications provide their Statement of Consent by way of their date/signature found below to correct this mistake. Further, Katherine Haar at **Sumo Logic, Inc.** who is legally able to sign on behalf of Applicant/Assignee, **Sumo Logic, Inc.**, provides the Statement of Consent for the inventors that are not available to correct the mistake.

1

STATEMENT OF CONSENT

We, the inventors, agree that the Applicant/Assignee name listed in the assignments recorded at the reel/frame numbers listed in Schedule A should be corrected from **Sumo Logic** to **Sumo Logic**, **Inc.** for each of the applications/patents where we are listed inventors as outlined in Schedule A.

Date: <u>Apr</u> 28, 2023

Christian Beedgen

Christian Friedrich Beedgen

Date: <u>Apr 29, 2023</u>

Brokente

Bruno Kurtic

STATEMENT OF CONSENT

I, as a legally approved representative to sign on behalf of **Sumo Logic, Inc.,** the assignee of the patent applications listed in Schedule A, assert that inventors Kumar Saurabh and Stefan Christoph Zier were not available to correct the original documents or execute new ones, and request that the Applicant/Assignee name listed in the assignments recorded at the reel/frame numbers listed in Schedule A be corrected from **Sumo Logic** to **Sumo Logic, Inc.**.

Date: ______

, Varan

Katherine Haar_____ Name

General Counsel Title

SCHEDULE A

File No.	Serial No. / Patent No.	Filing Date / Issue Date	Title	Inventors	Reel/Frame / Recordation Date
5872.001US1	13/173,882 8,983,912	6/30/2011 3/17/2015	DATA COLLECTION AND TRANSMISSION	Christian Friedrich Beedgen; Kumar Saurabh; Bruno Kurtic	026888/0645 9/12/2011
5872.002US1	13/174,003 8,862,537	6/30/2011 10/14/2014	SELECTIVE STRUCTURE PRESERVING OBFUSCATION	Bruno Kurtic; Stefan Christoph Zier; Christian Friedrich Beedgen; Kumar Saurabh Sunnyvale	026888/0600 9/12/2011
5872.003US1	13/174,128 9,135,560	6/30/2011 9/15/2015	AUTOMATIC PARSER SELECTION AND USAGE	Kumar Saurabh; Christian Friedrich Beedgen; Bruno Kurtic	026888/0606 9/12/2011
5872.004US1	13/174,208 8,930,380	6/30/2011 1/6/2015	AUTOMATIC PARSER GENERATION	Kumar Saurabh; Christian Friedrich Beedgen; Bruno Kurtic	026888/0608 09/12/2011
5872.005US1	13/489,267 9,262,519	6/5/2012 2/16/2016	LOG DATA ANALYSIS	Kumar Saurabh; Christian Friedrich Beedgen; Bruno Kurtic	028761/0436 08/09/2012
5872.002US2	14/485,454 9,342,571	9/12/2014 5/17/2016	SELECTIVE STRUCTURE PRESERVING OBFUSCATION	Bruno Kurtic; Stefan Christoph Zier; Christian Friedrich Beedgen; Kumar Saurabh Sunnyvale	026888/0600 9/12/2011
5872.004US2	14/555,225 9,311,387	11/26/2014 4/12/2016	AUTOMATIC PARSER GENERATION	Kumar Saurabh; Christian Friedrich Beedgen; Bruno Kurtic	026888/0608 09/12/2011
5872.001US2	14/615,390 9,646,088	2/5/2015 5/9/2017	DATA COLLECTION AND TRANSMISSION	Christian Friedrich Beedgen; Kumar Saurabh; Bruno Kurtic	026888/0645 9/12/2011
5872.003US2	14/820,481 10,891,552	8/6/2015 1/12/2021	AUTOMATIC PARSER SELECTION AND USAGE	Kumar Saurabh; Christian Friedrich Beedgen; Bruno Kurtic	026888/0606 9/12/2011

	45 1005 044	4/44/0040			
5872.002US3	15/095,811	4/11/2016	SELECTIVE	Bruno Kurtic;	026888/0600
	10,496,666	12/3/2019	STRUCTURE	Stefan Christoph	9/12/2011
			PRESERVING	Zier; Christian	
			OBFUSCATION	Friedrich Beedgen;	
				Kumar Saurabh	
				Sunnyvale	
5872.005US2	14/987,064	1/4/2016	LOG DATA ANALYSIS	Kumar Saurabh;	028761/0436
	9,633,106	4/25/2017		Christian Friedrich	08/09/2012
				Beedgen; Bruno	
				Kurtic	
5872.002US4	16/670,255	10/31/2019	SELECTIVE	Bruno Kurtic;	026888/0600
	10,977,269	4/13/2021	STRUCTURE	Stefan Christoph	9/12/2011
			PRESERVING	Zier; Christian	
			OBFUSCATION	Friedrich Beedgen;	
				Kumar Saurabh	
				Sunnyvale	